

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1860/2005

M/S. J.K. OIL INDUSTRIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 07/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmod Kohli, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. Parmod Kohli, learned senior counsel, has to argue on behalf of the appellant but he is held up before another Bench of this Court.

The matter is not taken up today. List tomorrow, 08th May, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER